

## **ASHRAE Hong Kong Chapter**

P.O. Box 35612, King's Road Post Office, North Point, Hong Kong Email: info@ashrae.org.hk Web: http://ashrae.org.hk

美國供暖製冷及空調工程師學會 香港分會

地址:香港英皇道郵政局 郵政信箱 35612 號 電郵:info@ashrae.org.hk 網站:http://ashrae.org.hk

29 November 2020

To: All Members of ASHRAE Hong Kong Chapter

## **ELECTION OF NOMINATING COMMITTEE MEMBERS**

Notice is hereby given that

In view of the current COVID 19 circumstances, the Election of the Nominating Committee Members for 2020-2021 of ASHRAE Hong Kong Chapter will be conducted by MS Team, at 6:30pm on 11 Jan 2021 (Monday), the log in link is following:

## Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer or mobile app

Click here to join the meeting

Or call in (audio only)

<u>+852 3704 2771,890339533#</u> Hong Kong SAR, Hong Kong

Phone Conference ID: 890 339 533#

The Nominating Committee shall consist of five members in good standing, in conformance with the Chapter bylaws.

The following candidates are being proposed:

Dr. Philip Yu (Past President, 1996/07)
Dr. Sam Hui (Past President, 2006/07)
Mr. Michael Sung (Past President, 2017/18)

Mr. Jason Kwok (Mainland Relations Committee Chair, 2020/21)

Mr. Pok Tsang (YEA Committee Chair, 2020/21)

Additional nominations may be made by members during this meeting.

By order of the Board of Governors

Joe Chow

Secretary (2020 -2021)

ASHRAE Hong Kong Chapter